

Memphis Shelby County Board of Education(MSCBE)
 Division of Nutrition Services
 2022-2023 Miscellaneous Bid
 Commodity Processing

Stock ID	Unit	Description	Approved Brand & Product Codes	Estimated Servings 2022 - 2023	Vendor	Terms	Manufacturer Brand & Product Code	Bidder's Brand & Product Code	Commodity Code(s)	Finished Product Case Weight (Pounds)	Servings per Case	Pounds of Donated Commodity per Serving	Value of Donated Commodity per Serving	Commodity Processing Fee per Serving	Pounds of Donated Commodity per Case	Value of Donated Commodity per Case	Commodity Processing Fee per Case	Commodity Value Plus Processing Fee per Serving	Commodity Value Plus Processing Fee per Case	Total Cases Required	Extended Total Commodity Processing Cost	Number of Cases per Pallet	LEAD TIME FROM ORDER (IN WEEKS)	AWARD	Menu Planning Comments
Column 1	Column 2	Column 3	Column 4	Column 5	Column 6	Column 7	Column 8	Column 9	Column 10	Column 11	Column 12	Column 13	Column 14	Column 15	Column 16	Column 17	Column 18	Column 19	Column 20	Column 21	Column 22	Column 23	Column 24	Column 25	Column 26
		Bid Submissions That Deviate From What Is Being Requested In The Specifications Below Will Be Considered A Non Acceptable Vendor Response.	PACK SIZES FOR THE FOLLOWING SPECIFICATIONS REFLECT CURRENT AWARDS. ALL PACK SIZES WILL BE THOROUGHLY CONSIDERED AND EVALUATED.	Items listed are Pre-Approved Brands, SCBE will accept an approved equal (1) as long as it meets the bid specification and (2) tested and approved through SCBE's Sample Submission Process.		ALL SHIP LOTS ARE IN CASES.																			
1006	SERVINGS	Turkey, Roasted Medallions - Fully-cooked, oven-roasted turkey medallions. Made from white meat turkey tenderloins. Made with USDA commodity turkey 100124W. Must provide 2 oz m/ma per USDA Child Nutrition Program Guidelines. Approximate Pack: 30 lb case. Ship Lot: 400 cases	Butterball 22655-89209	100,000			Butterball 2265589209	Butterball 2265589209	100124 White	30	133	0	\$0.30	\$0.50	29.19	\$39,7400	\$66.6600	0.8000	\$106.4000	751.8796992	\$80,000.00	\$48.0000	4	Award	

Memphis Shelby County Board of Education (MSCBE)
Division of Nutrition Services
2022-2023 Miscellaneous Food Bid
Frozen By the Serving

Stock Number	Unit	Description	Approved Brand (Manufacturer Product Code)	Estimated Number of Servings (2022-2023)	Bidder	Bidder Terms	Bidder Brand	Bidder Manufacturer Product Code	Pack Size	Estimated Servings Per Case	Cost per Case	Required Number of Cases	Cost Per Serving	Extended Total Cost	Comments	LEAD TIME FROM ORDER (IN WEEKS)	AWARD	Menu Planning Comments
Column 1	Column 2	Column 3	Column 4	Column 5	Column 6	Column 7	Column 8	Column 9	Column 10	Column 11	Column 12	Column 13	Column 14	Column 15	Column 16	Column 17	Column 18	Column 19
		Bid Submissions That Deviate From What Is Being Requested In The Specifications Below Will Be Considered A Non Acceptable Vendor Response.	PACK SIZES FOR THE FOLLOWING SPECIFICATIONS REFLECT CURRENT AWARDS. ALL PACK SIZES WILL BE THOROUGHLY CONSIDERED AND EVALUATED.	Items listed are Pre-Approved Brands, SCBE will accept an approved equal (1) as long as it meets the bid specification and (2) tested and approved through SCBE's Sample Submission Process.	ALL SHIP LOTS ARE IN CASES.													
1007	SERVINGS	Fully-Cooked Smoked Turkey Kielbasa - Serving must provide a minimum of 2oz meat/meat alternate for the Child Nutrition program. Made with coarse ground dark turkey meat. No more than 600mg sodium per serving. Approximate Pack: 100 / 3oz servings per case. Ship Lot: 300	Jennie-O 613620	200,000								#DIV/0!	#DIV/0!	#DIV/0!				
1024	SERVINGS	Salad Bowl/Shell, 9"- Made from whole ultra grain flour. Low sodium. To be baked in a non stick salad shell pan to create shape of shell. Shell must meet a minimum of 2 oz. equivalent grain for the Child Nutrition Program. Packed in 16/12 ct. packages per case. Ship Lot: 200	Azteca 06909	175,000								#DIV/0!	#DIV/0!	#DIV/0!				
1027	SERVINGS	Muffin, WG, Carrot, IW- Whole grain carrot muffin. Individually wrapped. Must meet 1oz grain equivalent for the child nutrition program. Product formulation statement or CN Label required. Approximate pack size: 96/case. Ship Lot: 400	No approved brands	350,000	JSB Industries, Inc.; dba / Muffin Town	Net 21 days	Smart Choice	02611	96ct.-2oz. IW	96	\$27.20	3,646	\$0.2833	\$99,166.67	We require a 12 pallet combined minimum for delivery	4 weeks	Award	
1319	SERVINGS	Bar, Oatmeal Chocolate Chip, IW - Mini, frozen whole grain oatmeal bar with chocolate chips. Nut free. Must provide 1 oz. grain equivalent for thr Child Nutrition program. CN label or product formulation required. Approximate pack size: 96 servings per case. Ship Lot: 500	Benefit Bar 40454	150,000	Bake Crafters Food Company	Net 14	Bake Crafters	2233	180/1.2 oz	180	\$46.57	833	\$0.2587	\$38,808.33		3		No samples submitted
1319	SERVINGS	Bar, Oatmeal Chocolate Chip, IW - Mini, frozen whole grain oatmeal bar with chocolate chips. Nut free. Must provide 1 oz. grain equivalent for thr Child Nutrition program. CN label or product formulation required. Approximate pack size: 96 servings per case. Ship Lot: 500	Benefit Bar 40454	150,000	Sysco Memphis, LLC	Net 14days	J&J snacks	40454	96/1.25	96	\$26.14	1,563	\$0.2723	\$40,843.75		4 weeks	Award	

Memphis Shelby County Board of Education (MSCBE)
Division of Nutrition Services
2022-2023 Miscellaneous Food Bid
Frozen By the Serving

Stock Number	Unit	Description	Approved Brand (Manufacturer Product Code)	Estimated Number of Servings (2022-2023)	Bidder	Bidder Terms	Bidder Brand	Bidder Manufacturer Product Code	Pack Size	Estimated Servings Per Case	Cost per Case	Required Number of Cases	Cost Per Serving	Extended Total Cost	Comments	LEAD TIME FROM ORDER (IN WEEKS)	AWARD	Menu Planning Comments
Column 1	Column 2	Column 3	Column 4	Column 5	Column 6	Column 7	Column 8	Column 9	Column 10	Column 11	Column 12	Column 13	Column 14	Column 15	Column 16	Column 17	Column 18	Column 19
1525	SERVINGS	Bacon, Turkey, Frozen, Precooked - Fully cooked pre-sliced turkey bacon. Crediting and CN label required. Packed approximately 600 slices per case. Ship Lot: 100	Jennie O 271106	100,000	Jennie-O	Net 10 days	Jennie-O	271106	12/0.625 LB	120.00	\$96.15	833	\$0.8013	\$80,125.00		2 weeks/14 days	Award	
1525	SERVINGS	Bacon, Turkey, Frozen, Precooked - Fully cooked pre-sliced turkey bacon. Crediting and CN label required. Packed approximately 600 slices per case. Ship Lot: 100	Jennie O 271106	100,000	Sysco Memphis, LLC	Net 14days	Jennie-o	271106	12/50ct	120	\$98.80	833	\$0.8233	\$82,333.33	5 slices per serv	4 weeks		
1561	SERVINGS	Churro, Apple Filled, IW- Whole grain individually wrapped churro with apple filling. Frozen. Must provide 1 oz. grain equivalent for the Child Nutrition Program. CN label or product formulation statement required. Approximate pack size:100 per case. Ship Lot: 300	No approved brands	100,000	Sysco Memphis, LLC	Net 14days	J&J snacks	41147	100/1.9oz	100.00	\$41.46	1,000	\$0.4146	\$41,460.00	1000 cases	4 weeks-	Award	
1572	SERVINGS	Bread, Sliced, Gluten Free - Gluten Free, Dairy Free, Soy Free Sandwich-Style sliced bread. Serving size is 1 slice of bread. Approximately 12-16 slices per loaf. Packed 6-8 loaves per case. If packed differently, please indicate. Ship Lot: 50	No approved brands	1,800	Sysco Memphis, LLC	Net 14days	Conagra	7809012	6/24oz	84.00	\$48.10	21	\$0.5726	\$1,030.71		4 weeks	Award	
1686	SERVINGS	Chili Mac - Individually packaged beef chili with pasta. Heat and serve with ovenable packaging and wrap. Must meet 2oz meat/meat alternate and 2oz grain per serving for the child nutrition program. CN label or product formulation sheet required. Approximate pack size: 24 portions per case. Ship Lot: 750	Side Dish 5 CCMA6151	200,000	Side Dish 5	Net 10 days	Side Dish 5	CCMA6151	1	24.00	\$42.00	8,333	\$1.7500	\$350,000.00			Award	pending nutritionals
1687	SERVINGS	Chili with Cornbread, IW - Individually packaged beef chili with cornbread meal. Heat and serve with ovenable packaging and wrap. Must meet 2oz meat/meat alternate and 2oz grain per serving for the child nutrition program. CN label or product formulation sheet required. Approximate pack size: 24 portions per case. Ship Lot: 750	Side Dish 5 CBC1614	200,000	Side Dish 5	Net 10 days	Side Dish 5	CBC1614	1	24.00	\$42.00	8,333	\$1.7500	\$350,000.00			Award	pending nutritionals
1879	SERVINGS	Soup, Baked Potato, Frozen - In 8 / 4lb boil in bags. Contains potatoes and turkey bacon. Must meet 1oz meat/meat alternate and 1/2 cup vegetable per serving. CN label or product formulation sheet required. Ship Lot: 400	MMI Culinary CN80006	200,000								#DIV/0!	#DIV/0!	#DIV/0!				

Memphis Shelby County Board of Education (MSCBE)
Division of Nutrition Services
2022-2023 Miscellaneous Food Bid
Frozen By the Serving

Stock Number	Unit	Description	Approved Brand (Manufacturer Product Code)	Estimated Number of Servings (2022-2023)	Bidder	Bidder Terms	Bidder Brand	Bidder Manufacturer Product Code	Pack Size	Estimated Servings Per Case	Cost per Case	Required Number of Cases	Cost Per Serving	Extended Total Cost	Comments	LEAD TIME FROM ORDER (IN WEEKS)	AWARD	Menu Planning Comments
Column 1	Column 2	Column 3	Column 4	Column 5	Column 6	Column 7	Column 8	Column 9	Column 10	Column 11	Column 12	Column 13	Column 14	Column 15	Column 16	Column 17	Column 18	Column 19
3003	SERVINGS	Turkey Pastrami Burrito, Frozen - Whole flour tortilla stuffed with sliced turkey pastrami, turkey chili, and cheese. Bulk packed. Product to meet a minimum of 2oz grain equivalent and 2oz meat alternate for the child nutrition program.	Scholar Snacks	225,000	Scholar Snacks & Fresh Start Healthy Meals	NET 30	Scholar Snacks	TPC100	80	80.00	\$122.40	2,813	\$1.5300	\$344,250.00	Full Truck price \$1.53/burrito; half truck \$1.72/burrito	3-5 weeks (manufacturing is dependent on # of different items being ordered at same time)	Award	

Memphis Shelby County Board of Education (MSCBE)
 Division of Nutrition Services
 2022-2023 Miscellaneous Food Bid
 Dry By the Serving or Each

Stock Number	Unit	Description	Approved Brand (Manufacture Product Code)	Estimated Number of Servings (2022-2023)	Bidder	Bidder Terms	Bidder Brand	Bidder Manufacture Product Code	Pack Size	Estimated Servings per Case	Cost Per Case	Required Number of Cases	Cost Per Serving	Extended Total Cost	Comments	LEAD TIME FROM ORDER (IN WEEKS)	AWARD	Menu Planning Comments
Column 1	Column 2	Column 3	Column 4	Column 5	Column 6	Column 7	Column 8	Column 9	Column 10	Column 11	Column 12	Column 13	Column 14	Column 15	Column 16	Column 17	Column 18	Column 19
		Bid Submissions That Deviate From What is Being Requested In The Specifications Below Will Be Considered A Non Acceptable Vendor Response.	PACK SIZES FOR THE FOLLOWING SPECIFICATIONS REFLECT CURRENT AWARDS. ALL PACK SIZES WILL BE THOROUGHLY CONSIDERED AND EVALUATED.	Items listed are Pre-Approved Brands, SCBE will accept an approved equal (1) as long as it meets the bid specification and (2) tested and approved through SCBE's Sample Submission Process.	ALL SHIP LOTS ARE IN CASES.													
1089	SERVING	Chocolate Chip Cookies - IW, Mini Chocolate Chip Cookies. Single packaged mini Chocolate Chip Cookies to meet 1 oz. grain equivalent for the Child Nutrition Program. Must provide CN or crediting statement and Smart Snack guidelines. Packed 100 per case. If packed differently, please indicate. Ship Lot: 200	Grandma's Cookies 65034 Bakecrafters 527	300,000	Sysco Memphis, LLC	Net 14days	Grandmas	66154	80/1.22oz	80.00	\$31.32	3750	0.3915	\$117,450.00		3 weeks	Award	
1117	SERVING	Salad Dressing, Blue Cheese , Individual Approximately one pkg 1.5 oz. portion control - Trans fat free. Must be shelf stable. Packed approximately 120/case. Ship Lot: 200	Marzetti 87206	200,000	CHURCHFIELD TRADING	NET 30	CF SAUER	8401	1.5 OZ	120.00	\$45.00	1667	0.375	\$75,000.00	APPROVED BRAND	2 WEEKS		No samples submitted
1117	SERVING	Salad Dressing, Blue Cheese , Individual Approximately one pkg 1.5 oz. portion control - Trans fat free. Must be shelf stable. Packed approximately 120/case. Ship Lot: 200	Marzetti 87206	200,000	Marzetti	2/10 Net 30	Marzetti	87206	1.5	120.00	\$27.41	1667	0.2284167	\$45,683.33	Multiple dressing products can be ordered on same PO and ship on the truck to achieve 5000 lb minimum	10 Business Days	Award	
1118	SERVING	Dressing, Ranch, Fat Free, Ind - Serving size should be approximately between .75 and 1oz. Individual cups. Must be shelf-stable. Approximate Pack: 120/case. Ship Lot: 600	Marzetti 83985	2,200,000	CHURCHFIELD TRADING	NET 30	CF SAUER	6504	12 GRAMS	200.00	\$35.02	11000	0.1751	\$385,220.00	APPROVED BRAND	2 WEEKS		
1118	SERVING	Dressing, Ranch, Fat Free, Ind - Serving size should be approximately between .75 and 1 oz. Individual cups. Must be shelf-stable. Approximate Pack: 120/case. Ship Lot: 600	Marzetti 83985	2,200,000	Marzetti	2/10 Net 30	Marzetti	83985	1	120.00	\$16.15	18333	0.1345833	\$296,083.33	Multiple dressing products can be ordered on same PO and ship on the truck to achieve 5000 lb minimum	10 Business Days	Award	
1312	SERVING	Cheese Puffs, Baked White Cheddar - reduced fat baked cheese flavored puffs. Approximate size equals .875oz. Must credit as a minimum of 1oz grain equivalent for the child nutrition program. Must meet smart snack guidelines. Approximate pack: 104/cs. Ship Lot: 100	Pepsico/Frito Lay 21910	200,000	Sysco Memphis, LLC	Net 14 days	Frito Lay	21910	72/.7oz	72.00	\$26.29	2778	0.3651389	\$73,027.78		3 weeks	Award	
1313	SERVING	Chips, Sour Cream and Cheddar, Baked - Baked sour cream and cheddar flavored ridged chip. Approximate size 1oz individual bags. Total fat must not exceed 35% of calories. Sat fat must not exceed 10% of total calories and no more than 230 mg of sodium. Must meet the smart snack guidelines. Minimum shelf life: 30 days from delivery date. Approximate Pack: 72/case. Ship Lot: 100	Pepsico/Frito Lay 56882	100,000	Sysco Memphis, LLC	Net 14 days	Frito Lay	56882	60/.8oz	60	\$21.91	1667	0.3651667	\$36,516.67		3 weeks	Award	

Memphis Shelby County Board of Education (MSCBE)
 Division of Nutrition Services
 2022-2023 Miscellaneous Food Bid
 Dry By the Serving or Each

Stock Number	Unit	Description	Approved Brand (Manufacture Product Code)	Estimated Number of Servings (2022-2023)	Bidder	Bidder Terms	Bidder Brand	Bidder Manufacture Product Code	Pack Size	Estimated Servings per Case	Cost Per Case	Required Number of Cases	Cost Per Serving	Extended Total Cost	Comments	LEAD TIME FROM ORDER (IN WEEKS)	AWARD	Menu Planning Comments
Column 1	Column 2	Column 3	Column 4	Column 5	Column 6	Column 7	Column 8	Column 9	Column 10	Column 11	Column 12	Column 13	Column 14	Column 15	Column 16	Column 17	Column 18	Column 19
1314	SERVING	Chips, Potato, Barbecue, Baked - Approximate size 1oz individual bags. Total fat must not exceed 35% of calories. Sat fat must not exceed 10% of total calories and no more than 230 mg of sodium. Must meet the smart snack guidelines. Minimum shelf life: 30 days from delivery date. Approximate Pack: 72/case. Ship Lot: 100	Pepsico/Frito Lay 32078	200,000	Sysco Memphis, LLC	Net 14 days	Frito Lay	32078	60/.875oz	60.00	\$21.91	3333	0.3651667	\$73,033.33		3 weeks	Award	
1315	SERVING	Snacks, Onion Flavored, Baked - Ring-shaped, baked, onion-flavored snacks. Approximate pack size: .75oz bags. Must be smart snack compliant: total fat must not exceed 35% calories, sat fat must not exceed 10% total calories, and no more than 230mg sodium. Minimum shelf life: 30 days from delivery date. Approximate Pack: 104/case. Ship Lot: 100	Pepsico 66689	100,000	ePallet, Inc.	Net 30 Days	Snack it Forward PeaTos	WPTRPP1P15Z1	0.6 oz.	15.00	\$16.05	6667	1.0697333	\$106,973.33	Min. 2 pallets combined of Snack it Forward products, each item full pallet.	15 days		Does not meet smart snack guidelines.
1315	SERVING	Snacks, Onion Flavored, Baked - Ring-shaped, baked, onion-flavored snacks. Approximate pack size: .75oz bags. Must be smart snack compliant: total fat must not exceed 35% calories, sat fat must not exceed 10% total calories, and no more than 230mg sodium. Minimum shelf life: 30 days from delivery date. Approximate Pack: 104/case. Ship Lot: 100	Pepsico 66689	100,000	Sysco Memphis, LLC	Net 14days	Frito Lay	66689	104/.75oz	104.00	\$37.97	2634	0.365	\$99,999.69	962cases	3 weeks	Award	
1316	SERVING	Chips, Sour Cream and Onion, Baked - Baked sour cream and onion flavored chip. Approximate size 1oz individual bags. Total fat must not exceed 35% of calories. Sat fat must not exceed 10% of total calories and no more than 230 mg of sodium. Must meet the smart snack guidelines. Minimum shelf life: 30 days from delivery date. Approximate Pack: 72/case. Ship Lot: 100	Pepsico/Frito Lay 33627	100,000	Sysco Memphis, LLC	Net 14 days	Frito Lay	33627	60/.875oz	60.00	\$21.91	1667	0.3651667	\$36,516.67		3 weeks	Award	
1320	SERVING	Snack Mix, Variety, WG - Snack mix to contain pretzels, oatmeal cereal squares, popcorn, whole grain chip and cheese flavored puff ball. Approximate size .875oz individual bags. Must meet 1oz grain equivalent for the child nutrition program. Total fat must not exceed 35% of calories. sat fat must not exceed 10% of total calories and not more than 230mg of sodium. Must meet the smart snack guidelines. Approximate Pack: 104/cs. Ship Lot: 100	Pepsico 36308	200,000	Sysco Memphis, LLC	Net 14 days	Frito Lay	36308	104/.875oz	104.00	\$37.97	1923	0.3650962	\$73,019.23		3 weeks	Award	
1321	SERVING	Snack Tortilla Chip, Nacho Cheese - Must meet 1oz grain equivalent for the child nutrition program. Total fat must not exceed 35% of calories. sat fat must not exceed 10% of total calories and not more than 230mg of sodium. Must meet the smart snack guidelines. Approximate Pack: 72/cs. Ship Lot: 100	Pepsico 31748 Barrel of Fun Nacho Chip - 18607	300,000	Sysco Memphis, LLC	Net 14 days	Frito Lay	31748	72/1oz	72.00	\$23.06	4167	0.3202778	\$96,083.33		3 weeks	Award	

Memphis Shelby County Board of Education (MSCBE)
Division of Nutrition Services
2022-2023 Miscellaneous Food Bid
Dry By the Serving or Each

Stock Number	Unit	Description	Approved Brand (Manufacture Product Code)	Estimated Number of Servings (2022-2023)	Bidder	Bidder Terms	Bidder Brand	Bidder Manufacture Product Code	Pack Size	Estimated Servings per Case	Cost Per Case	Required Number of Cases	Cost Per Serving	Extended Total Cost	Comments	LEAD TIME FROM ORDER (IN WEEKS)	AWARD	Menu Planning Comments
Column 1	Column 2	Column 3	Column 4	Column 5	Column 6	Column 7	Column 8	Column 9	Column 10	Column 11	Column 12	Column 13	Column 14	Column 15	Column 16	Column 17	Column 18	Column 19
1322	SERVING	Snack Chip Tortilla, Hot - Whole grain reduced fat hot tortilla chips with a hint of lime. Must meet 1oz grain equivalent for the child nutrition program. Total fat must not exceed 35% of calories. sat fat must not exceed 10% of total calories and not more than 230mg of sodium. Must meet the smart snack guidelines. Approximate Pack: 72/cs. Ship Lot: 50	Doritos Flamas - 62829	100,000	ePallet, Inc.	Net 30 Days	Snack it Forward PeaTos	WPPTC5712P50Z1	1 oz.	50.00	\$52.25	2000	1.04494	\$104,494.00	Min. 2 pallets combined of Snack it Forward products, each item full pallet.	15 days		Does not meet smart snack guidelines.
1322	SERVING	Snack Chip Tortilla, Hot - Whole grain reduced fat hot tortilla chips with a hint of lime. Must meet 1oz grain equivalent for the child nutrition program. Total fat must not exceed 35% of calories. sat fat must not exceed 10% of total calories and not more than 230mg of sodium. Must meet the smart snack guidelines. Approximate Pack: 72/cs. Ship Lot: 50	Doritos Flamas - 62829	100,000	Sysco Memphis, LLC	Net 14 days	Frito Lay	62829	72/1oz	72.00	\$26.29	1389	0.3651389	\$36,513.89		3 weeks	Award	
1324	SERVING	Cheese Curls, Baked, Hot WG - Reduced fat baked crunchy cheese snack with flaming hot flavored curls. Approximate size .875oz. Must meet 1oz grain equivalent for the child nutrition program. Total fat must not exceed 35% of calories. sat fat must not exceed 10% of total calories and not more than 230mg of sodium. Must meet the smart snack guidelines. Approximate Pack: 72/cs. Ship Lot: 100	Pepsico 62984	150,000	ePallet, Inc.	Net 30 Days	Snack it Forward PeaTos	WPPTPP3P15Z1	1 oz.	15.00	\$15.92	10000	1.0614667	\$159,220.00	Min. 2 pallets combined of Snack it Forward products, each item full pallet.	15 days		Does not meet smart snack guidelines.
1324	SERVING	Cheese Curls, Baked, Hot WG - Reduced fat baked crunchy cheese snack with flaming hot flavored curls. Approximate size .875oz. Must meet 1oz grain equivalent for the child nutrition program. Total fat must not exceed 35% of calories. sat fat must not exceed 10% of total calories and not more than 230mg of sodium. Must meet the smart snack guidelines. Approximate Pack: 72/cs. Ship Lot: 100	Pepsico 62984	150,000	Sysco Memphis, LLC	Net 14 days	Frito Lay	62984	104/.875oz	104.00	\$37.97	1442	0.3650962	\$54,764.42		3 weeks	Award	
1326	SERVING	Tortilla Chips, Corn, Reduced Fat, Nacho Cheese Flavored - 1.47oz bag. Must provide at least 2oz grain eq for the child nutrition program. Shelf Life: 45 days from delivery date. Tear across bag opening suitable for taco in bag recipe. Approximate pack size: 44 bags per case. Ship Lot: 300	Pepsico 20518	200,000	Sysco Memphis, LLC	Net 14 days	Frito lay	20518	44/1.4oz	44.00	\$23.04	4545	0.5236364	\$104,727.27		3 weeks	Award	
1388	SERVING	Sweet and Sour Sauce - Individual 1 oz. portion cup with peel off top. Sauce to contain pineapple concentrate, mustard, Worcestershire sauce base and spices. Approximate pack: 200 units. Ship Lot: 300	Chatsworth 44944	300,000	DYMA Brands, Inc.	1%10 / Net 30	House Blend	76302	100/1z Cups	100.00	\$12.82	3000	0.1282	\$38,460.00	5,000# minimum shipment. Products may be combined to meet minimum ship weight. Pallets can be mixed when ordered in layer quantities.	3 Weeks		Did not pass testing.
1388	SERVING	Sweet and Sour Sauce - Individual 1 oz. portion cup with peel off top. Sauce to contain pineapple concentrate, mustard, Worcestershire sauce base and spices. Approximate pack: 200 units. Ship Lot: 300	Chatsworth 44944	300,000	Sysco Memphis, LLC	Net 14 days	Ken's	KE0740A1	100/1oz	100	\$16.92	3000	0.1692	\$50,760.00	NEW	3 weeks	Award	

Memphis Shelby County Board of Education (MSCBE)
Division of Nutrition Services
2022-2023 Miscellaneous Food Bid
Dry By the Serving or Each

Stock Number	Unit	Description	Approved Brand (Manufacture Product Code)	Estimated Number of Servings (2022-2023)	Bidder	Bidder Terms	Bidder Brand	Bidder Manufacture Product Code	Pack Size	Estimated Servings per Case	Cost Per Case	Required Number of Cases	Cost Per Serving	Extended Total Cost	Comments	LEAD TIME FROM ORDER (IN WEEKS)	AWARD	Menu Planning Comments
Column 1	Column 2	Column 3	Column 4	Column 5	Column 6	Column 7	Column 8	Column 9	Column 10	Column 11	Column 12	Column 13	Column 14	Column 15	Column 16	Column 17	Column 18	Column 19
1400	SERVING	Tortilla, Flour, Street Taco Size - Each tortilla must be a 4.5" diameter and meet a minimum of .5oz grain equivalents per child nutrition program standards. CN label or grain crediting statement required. Approximate pack 6/24oz count per case. Ship Lot: 300	Ole Mexican 0128	300,000	Ole Mexican	Net 15 days	La Banderita	128	16/20 CT	160.00	\$19.57	1875	0.1223125	\$36,693.75			Award	Added by Procurement on 9/30
1425	SERVING	Granola Crispy Bites - Whole grain crispy granola cookie bites. To meet 1oz grain equivalent for the child nutrition program. CN label or grain crediting statement required. Approximate pack 108/case. Ship Lot: 300	Darlington 71600	250,000	ePallet, Inc.	Net 30 Days	General Mills / Nature Valley	48255000 and 48256000	1.2 oz.	120.00	\$43.10	2083	0.3591917	\$89,797.92	5,000# min. of General Mills items combined, each item full pallet	26 days		
1425	SERVING	Granola Crispy Bites - Whole grain crispy granola cookie bites. To meet 1oz grain equivalent for the child nutrition program. CN label or grain crediting statement required. Approximate pack 108/case. Ship Lot: 300	Darlington 71600	250,000	Sysco Memphis, LLC	Net 14days	GM	48256	12/1.2oz	120.00	\$37.43	2083	0.3119167	\$77,979.17	cinnamon oat	3 weeks	Award	
1504	SERVING	Bottled Water, Unflavored - Purified, non-carbonated, caffeine free and sugar-free. Packed in twist cap plastic bottle. Each bottle to yield 8 oz water. Approximate pack: 24/case. Ship Lot: 200	Thirster 894890	250,000								#DIV/0!	#DIV/0!	#DIV/0!				
1562	SERVINGS	Popcorn, Spicy Flavored - Reduced fat, popped, spicy flavored popcorn. Must meet a minimum of 1oz. Product must meet smart snack guidelines for school nutrition programs. Packed 96/case. If packed differently, please indicate. Ship Lot: 50	No Approved Brands	150,000								#DIV/0!	#DIV/0!	#DIV/0!				
1563	SERVINGS	Popcorn, Cheese Flavored - Reduced fat, popped, cheese flavored popcorn. Must meet a minimum of 1oz. Product must meet smart snack guidelines for school nutrition programs. Packed 96/case. If packed differently, please indicate. Ship Lot: 50	Frito Lay - 309004	150,000								#DIV/0!	#DIV/0!	#DIV/0!				
1571	SERVING	Tortilla, Flour, WG - Each tortilla must be a 12" diameter and meet a minimum of 2oz whole grain equivalents per child nutrition program standards. CN label or grain crediting statement required. Approximate pack 144 count per case. Ship Lot: 100	No Approved Brands	80,000	Ole Mexican	Net 15 days	La Banderita	27326	6/12 CT	72	\$19.37	1111.111111	0.2690278	\$21,522.22		2 weeks	Award	
1721	SERVING	Snack Chili Cheese Flavored, Baked, Corn and Potato - Gluten free, stick-shaped corn and potato snacks. Must meet 1oz grain equivalent for the child nutrition program. Total fat must not exceed 35% of calories. sat fat must not exceed 10% of total calories and not more than 230mg of sodium. Must meet the smart snack guidelines. Approximate Pack: 72/cs. Ship Lot: 100	Pepsico 36098	200,000	Sysco Memphis, LLC	Net 14 days	Frito Lay	36098	104/1oz	104.00	\$38.67	1923	0.3718269	\$74,365.38		3 weeks	Award	

Memphis Shelby County Board of Education (MSCBE)
Division of Nutrition Services
2022-2023 Miscellaneous Food Bid
Dry By the Serving or Each

Stock Number	Unit	Description	Approved Brand (Manufacture Product Code)	Estimated Number of Servings (2022-2023)	Bidder	Bidder Terms	Bidder Brand	Bidder Manufacture Product Code	Pack Size	Estimated Servings per Case	Cost Per Case	Required Number of Cases	Cost Per Serving	Extended Total Cost	Comments	LEAD TIME FROM ORDER (IN WEEKS)	AWARD	Menu Planning Comments
Column 1	Column 2	Column 3	Column 4	Column 5	Column 6	Column 7	Column 8	Column 9	Column 10	Column 11	Column 12	Column 13	Column 14	Column 15	Column 16	Column 17	Column 18	Column 19
1722	SERVING	Snack, Spicy, Baked, Corn and Potato - Gluten free, stick-shaped corn and potato snacks. Must meet 1oz grain equivalent for the child nutrition program. Total fat must not exceed 35% of calories. sat fat must not exceed 10% of total calories and not more than 230mg of sodium. Must meet the smart snack guidelines. Approximate Pack: 72/cs. Ship Lot: 100	Pepsico 43578	200,000								#DIV/0!	#DIV/0!	#DIV/0!				
1825	SERVING	Tropical Fruit Cup - Shelf stable cups. Packed in 100% fruit juice. Cup to contain pineapple & papaya & other fruits. Each cup to meet 1/2 cup fruit serving for the child nutrition program. Approx pack: 48/case Ship Lot: 300 cases	Dole - 3048 Sysco Classic - 2608085 ZeeZees - 615671 ZeeZees - 608770C	300,000	ePallet, Inc.	Net 30 Days	Dole	3048	4 oz	36.00	\$19.35	8333	0.5374722	\$161,241.67	3 pallets min. (2,000#) of Dole items combined, each item full pallet	12 days		
1825	SERVING	Tropical Fruit Cup - Shelf stable cups. Packed in 100% fruit juice. Cup to contain pineapple and papaya and other fruits. Each cup to meet 1/2 cup fruit serving for the child nutrition program. Approximate pack: 48/case Ship Lot: 300	Dole - 3048 Sysco Classic - 2608085 ZeeZees - 615671 ZeeZees - 608770C	300,000	Sysco Memphis, LLC	Net 14 days	DOLE	3048	36/4oz	36.00	\$16.47	8333	0.4575	\$137,250.00		3 weeks	Award	
1826	SERVING	Beverage, Sport Drink - Fruit Punch flavored. - Non carbonated, caffeine free, sugar free to contain no more than 110 mg Na per 12 oz. Packed in non breakable container. Approximate Pack:24/12OZ Ship Lot: 100	Gatorade G2	50,000	Sysco Memphis, LLC	Net 14 days	gatorade	122029	24/12oz	24	\$13.77	2083	0.57375	\$28,687.50		3 weeks	Award	
1827	SERVING	Beverage, Sport Drink - Grape flavored. - Non carbonated, caffeine free, sugar free to contain no more than 110 mg Na per 12 oz. Packed in non breakable container. Approximate Pack:24/12OZ Ship Lot: 100	Gatorade G2	50,000	Sysco Memphis, LLC	Net 14 days	gatorade	12203	24/12oz	24	\$13.77	2083	0.57375	\$28,687.50		3 weeks	Award	
1828	SERVING	Beverage, Sparkling Juice - Clementine flavored. - Carbonated, caffeine free, no added sweeteners to contain no more than 110 mg Na per 12 oz. Packed in non breakable container. Approximate Pack:24/8.4OZ Ship Lot: 100	Pepsico 01505	50,000								#DIV/0!	#DIV/0!	#DIV/0!				
1874	SERVING	Milk, Soy, Vanilla Flavored 8 oz. - Shelf stable soy based milk. To contain all nutrients to qualify as reimbursable through the USDA Child Nutrition program as fluid milk. Ship Lot: 200	Kikkoman Pearl 06184	100,800								#DIV/0!	#DIV/0!	#DIV/0!				
1885	SERVINGS	Cereal, Corn Individual bowl pack squares. Made with whole grain corn. Must meet 1 oz. grain equivalent for the Child Nutrition Program. No more than 6 grams of sugar per 1 oz. serving. CN label or crediting statement required. Ship Lot: 400	Corn Chex	250,000	ePallet, Inc.	Net 30 Days	General Mills	33213000	1 oz.	96	\$32.63	2604	0.3398542	\$84,963.54	5,000# min. of General Mills items combined, each item full pallet	26 days		

Memphis Shelby County Board of Education (MSCBE)
 Division of Nutrition Services
 2022-2023 Miscellaneous Food Bid
 Dry By the Serving or Each

Stock Number	Unit	Description	Approved Brand (Manufacture Product Code)	Estimated Number of Servings (2022-2023)	Bidder	Bidder Terms	Bidder Brand	Bidder Manufacture Product Code	Pack Size	Estimated Servings per Case	Cost Per Case	Required Number of Cases	Cost Per Serving	Extended Total Cost	Comments	LEAD TIME FROM ORDER (IN WEEKS)	AWARD	Menu Planning Comments
Column 1	Column 2	Column 3	Column 4	Column 5	Column 6	Column 7	Column 8	Column 9	Column 10	Column 11	Column 12	Column 13	Column 14	Column 15	Column 16	Column 17	Column 18	Column 19
1885	SERVINGS	Cereal, Corn Individual bowl pack squares. Made with whole grain corn. Must meet 1 oz. grain equivalent for the Child Nutrition Program. No more than 6 grams of sugar per 1 oz. serving. CN label or crediting statement required. Ship Lot: 400	Corn Chex	250,000	Sysco Memphis, LLC	Net 14 days	GM	33213	96/1oz	96	\$24.03	2604	0.2503125	\$62,578.13		3 weeks	Award	
1887	SERVING	Milk, Chocolate Shelf Stable - Aseptic pack chocolate milk. To contain all nutrients to qualify as reimbursable through the USDA Child Nutrition program as fluid milk. Ship Lot: 200		350,000	ES Foods	Net 30	Breakfast Breaks	63007	27/8 oz	27	\$17.74	12963	0.657037	\$229,962.96	Min: Truckload (22 pallets - 2640 cases)	3 weeks		Stipulation will not work.

Memphis Shelby County Board of Education (MSCBE)
Division of Nutrition Services
2022-2023 Miscellaneous Food Bid
Dry By the Case

Stock Number	Unit	Description	Approved Brands (Manufacture Product Code)	Estimated Number of Cases (2022-2023)	Bidder	Bidder Terms	Bidder Brand	Bidders Manufacture Product Code	Pack Size	Estimated Servings Per Case	Cost per Case	Number of Cases Required	Cost Per Serving	Extended Total Cost	Comments	LEAD TIME FROM ORDER (IN WEEKS)	AWARD	Menu Planning Comments
Column 1	Column 2	Column 3	Column 4	Column 5	Column 6	Column 7	Column 8	Column 9	Column 10	Column 11	Column 12	Column 13	Column 14	Column 15	Column 16	Column 17	Column 18	Column 19
		Bid Submissions That Deviate From What Is Being Requested In The Specifications Below Will Be Considered A Non Acceptable Vendor Response.	PACK SIZES FOR THE FOLLOWING SPECIFICATIONS REFLECT CURRENT AWARDS. ALL PACK SIZES WILL BE THOROUGHLY CONSIDERED AND EVALUATED.	Items listed are Pre-Approved Brands, SCBE will accept an approved equal (1) as long as it meets the bid specification and (2) tested and approved through SCBE's Sample Submission Process.	ALL SHIP LOTS ARE IN CASES.													
1111	CASE	Pickles, Dill Hamburger, Sliced - Each jar is securely sealed to prevent leakage and contains a resealable lid for each jar. Contains approx. 1125 smooth cut slices. packed to USDA Grade A. Approximate Pack: 6-5.75 pound plastic pickle jars/case Ship Lot: 200	Bay Valley 127/12822891393 Cajun Chef Heinz 5218904	1,000								#DIV/0!	#DIV/0!	#DIV/0!				
1181	CASE	Gravy Mix - Brown Gravy Mix, Dry - Dry powder mix to add water to reconstitute. Seasonings added with no MSG. Contains no trans fat. May be in a resealable jar/jug or in single use packets. Please indicate packaging. Ship Lot: 300	Sysco Imperial 92175 Trio 38572	1,300								#DIV/0!	#DIV/0!	#DIV/0!				
1181	CASE	Gravy Mix - Brown Gravy Mix, Dry - Dry powder mix to add water to reconstitute. Seasonings added with no MSG. Contains no trans fat. May be in a resealable jar/jug or in single use packets. Please indicate packaging. Ship Lot: 300	Sysco Imperial 92175 Trio 38572	1,300	DYMA Brands, Inc.	1% 10 Days / Net 30	Chef's Companion	57232	8/14 oz Bags	544	\$23.02	2,390	0.042	\$29,926.00	5,000# minimum shipment. Products may be combined to meet minimum ship weight. Pallets can be mixed when ordered in layer quantities.	3 Weeks		
1181	CASE	Gravy Mix - Brown Gravy Mix, Dry - Dry powder mix to add water to reconstitute. Seasonings added with no MSG. Contains no trans fat. May be in a resealable jar/jug or in single use packets. Please indicate packaging. Ship Lot: 300	Sysco Imperial 92175 Trio 38572	1,300	DYMA Brands, Inc.	1% 10 Days / Net 30	Chef's Companion	57774 Alternate Product	8/14 oz Bags	512	\$23.71	2,539	0.046	\$30,823.00	5,000# minimum shipment. Products may be combined to meet minimum ship weight. Pallets can be mixed when ordered in layer quantities.	3 Weeks	Award	Prefer low sodium variety for nutrition content.
1181	CASE	Gravy Mix - Brown Gravy Mix, Dry - Dry powder mix to add water to reconstitute. Seasonings added with no MSG. Contains no trans fat. May be in a resealable jar/jug or in single use packets. Please indicate packaging. Ship Lot: 300	Sysco Imperial 92175 Trio 38572	1,300	Kent Precision Foods Group	2% 10 Days/Net 30	Foothill Farms	G405-F6700	8/14.1 oz	552	\$30.94	2,355	0.056	\$40,222.00				
1181	CASE	Gravy Mix - Brown Gravy Mix, Dry - Dry powder mix to add water to reconstitute. Seasonings added with no MSG. Contains no trans fat. May be in a resealable jar/jug or in single use packets. Please indicate packaging. Ship Lot: 300	Sysco Imperial 92175 Trio 38572	1,300	Sysco Memphis, LLC	Net 14days	CH Guenther	99486	12/7.5oz	420	\$20.17	3,095	0.048	\$26,221.00		3 weeks		
1199	CASE	Buffalo Sauce - Traditional Buffalo sauce flavor. Bright red/orange in color. Made with vinegar, cayenne peppers, and other spices/seasonings. Ready to use, resealable pack. Approximate pack size: 4/1 gallon containers. Ship Lot: 200	Cajun Chef 12205 Marzetti's	2,500	Sysco Memphis, LLC	Net 14days	Ken's	KE043	4/1gallon 11 of 18	512	\$44.03	4,883	0.086	\$110,075.00		3 weeks		Did not pass testing.

Memphis Shelby County Board of Education (MSCBE)
Division of Nutrition Services
2022-2023 Miscellaneous Food Bid
Dry By the Case

Stock Number	Unit	Description	Approved Brands (Manufacture Product Code)	Estimated Number of Cases (2022-2023)	Bidder	Bidder Terms	Bidder Brand	Bidders Manufacture Product Code	Pack Size	Estimated Servings Per Case	Cost per Case	Number of Cases Required	Cost Per Serving	Extended Total Cost	Comments	LEAD TIME FROM ORDER (IN WEEKS)	AWARD	Menu Planning Comments
Column 1	Column 2	Column 3	Column 4	Column 5	Column 6	Column 7	Column 8	Column 9	Column 10	Column 11	Column 12	Column 13	Column 14	Column 15	Column 16	Column 17		
1199	CASE	Buffalo Sauce – Traditional Buffalo sauce flavor. Bright red/orange in color. Made with vinegar, cayenne peppers, and other spices/seasonings. Ready to use, resealable pack. Approximate pack size: 4/1 gallon containers. Ship Lot: 200	Cajun Chef 12205 Marzetti's	2,500	Marzetti	2/10 Net 30	Marzetti	88123	2/1 Gallon	256	\$31.49	9,766	0.123	\$78,725.00	Multiple dressing products can be ordered on same PO and ship on the truck to achieve 5000 lb minimum 10 Business Days		Award	
1206	SERVINGS	Gochujang Sauce - Gochujang flavored. No MSG, preservatives, artificial flavors, or high fructose corn syrup. Wheat Free. Bright and appetizing color with a sweet and savory taste. Approximate pack size: 6/5 lb jugs. Ship Lot: 100	No approved Brand	300								#DIV/0!	#DIV/0!	\$0.00				
1276	CASE	Oil, Vegetable, Blend - Vegetable oil for frying, baking and salads. Should be trans fat free (0 grams trans fat), no BHT Approximate Pack: 6/1 gallon/case. Ship Lot: 100	Chef's Pride 54107 GFS/Cargill 61488 Harvest Value 291524 Wesson 2700061234	400								#DIV/0!	#DIV/0!	\$0.00				
1331	CASE	Soup, Cream of Chicken - A condensed soup with not more than 530 mg. Sodium per 8 oz. serving. Made with real cream. No MSG. Approximate Pack: 12/50 oz. cans Ship Lot: 25	Campbell's Healthy Request 5100004143	200	Sysco Memphis, LLC	Net 14days	Campbell	4143	12/50oz	132	\$57.00	1,515	0.432	\$7.00		3 weeks	Award	
1333	CASE	Seasoning, Garden Blend - Seasoning with a blend of spices and herb with a strong garlic and onion flavor profile. With dehydrated vegetables: carrots, tomatoes, and bell peppers. Salt free. No MSG added. Approximate Pack: 6 containers per case. Ship Lot: 100	No approved brands	250								#DIV/0!	#DIV/0!	\$0.00				
1338	CASE	Black Pepper Containers- Coarse Ground only, powder not acceptable. Resealable lid. Ship Lot: 100	Mc Cormick 32619 Gold Medal 00981 Sauer 00918	300	Atlantic Beverage Company, LLC	N30	Assagio Classico	707742	12/1 lbs	25718	\$52.60	0.012	0.002	\$15,780.00	5,000# Minimum Shipment. Products can be combined to meet minimum ship weight.	14-28 days ARO	Award	
1338	CASE	Black Pepper Containers- Coarse Ground only, powder not acceptable. Resealable lid. Ship Lot: 100	Mc Cormick 32619 Gold Medal 00981 Sauer 00918	300	Badia	Net 30	Badia	02025	6/16oz		\$38.27	#DIV/0!	#DIV/0!	\$11,481.00	Cost is DELIVERED	2 weeks/10 business days		
1342	CASE	Spice, Cumin, Ground - Ground cumin with rich aroma and flavor. Approximate Pack size between 14 -16 oz. containers Ship Lot: 100	Badia 00516	300	Atlantic Beverage Company, LLC	N30	Assagio Classico	708244	12/1 lbs	25718	\$26.62	0.012	0.001	\$7,986.00	5,000# Minimum Shipment. Products can be combined to meet minimum ship weight.	14-28 days ARO	Award	
1342	CASE	Spice, Cumin, Ground - Ground cumin with rich aroma and flavor. Approximate Pack size between 14 -16 oz. containers Ship Lot: 100	Badia 00516	300	Badia	Net 30	Badia	00516	6/16oz		\$21.05	#DIV/0!	#DIV/0!	\$6,315.00	Cost is DELIVERED	3 weeks/10 business days		

Memphis Shelby County Board of Education (MSCBE)
Division of Nutrition Services
2022-2023 Miscellaneous Food Bid
Dry By the Case

Stock Number	Unit	Description	Approved Brands (Manufacture Product Code)	Estimated Number of Cases (2022-2023)	Bidder	Bidder Terms	Bidder Brand	Bidders Manufacture Product Code	Pack Size	Estimated Servings Per Case	Cost per Case	Number of Cases Required	Cost Per Serving	Extended Total Cost	Comments	LEAD TIME FROM ORDER (IN WEEKS)	AWARD	Menu Planning Comments
Column 1	Column 2	Column 3	Column 4	Column 5	Column 6	Column 7	Column 8	Column 9	Column 10	Column 11	Column 12	Column 13	Column 14	Column 15	Column 16	Column 17	Column 18	Column 19
1343	CASE	Onion Flakes, Dehydrated - Chopped, Fancy, Approximate pack - Approximate Pack: 6 containers per case. Ship Lot: 100	Badia 00536	600	Atlantic Beverage Company, LLC	N30	Assagio Classico	707874	12/12 oz	17145	\$46.56	0.035	0.003	\$27,936.00	5,000# Minimum Shipment. Products can be combined to meet minimum ship weight.	14-28 days ARO		
1343	CASE	Onion Flakes, Dehydrated - Chopped, Fancy, Approximate pack - Approximate Pack: 6 containers per case. Ship Lot: 100	Badia 00536	600	Badia	Net 30	Badia	00536	6/14oz		\$22.01	#DIV/0!	#DIV/0!	\$13,206.00	Cost is DELIVERED	4 weeks/10 business days	Award	
1346	CASE	Garlic, Granulated- Garlic granules to be made from pure dehydrated garlic. Approximate Pack: 6 containers per case. Ship Lot: 250	McCormick 900223226 Rodelle 15123 Sauer 01809 Badia 0524	500	Atlantic Beverage Company, LLC	N30	Assagio Classico	707710	12/1 lbs	15430	\$33.53	0.032	0.002	\$16,765.00	5,000# Minimum Shipment. Products can be combined to meet minimum ship weight.	14-28 days ARO	Award	
1346	CASE	Garlic, Granulated- Garlic granules to be made from pure dehydrated garlic. Approximate Pack: 6 containers per case. Ship Lot: 250	McCormick 900223226 Rodelle 15123 Sauer 01809 Badia 0524	500	Badia	Net 30	Badia	00524	6/1.5 Lbs		\$29.63	#DIV/0!	#DIV/0!	\$14,815.00	Cost is DELIVERED	5 weeks/10 business days		
1350	CASE	Cinnamon, Pure Ground - Cinnamon dark, fine ground. Approximate Pack: 6 containers per case. Ship Lot: 180	Trade East/ACH FD 22472 McCormick 00223208 Sauer 01062 Badia 0511 Rodelle 085981150661	200										\$0.00				
1350	CASE	Cinnamon, Pure Ground - Cinnamon dark, fine ground. Approximate Pack: 6 containers per case. Ship Lot: 180	Trade East/ACH FD 22472 McCormick 00223208 Sauer 01062 Badia 0511 Rodelle 085981150661	200	Atlantic Beverage Company, LLC	N30	Assagio Classico	708096	12/1 lbs	22044	\$47.80	0.009	0.002	\$9,560.00	5,000# Minimum Shipment. Products can be combined to meet minimum ship weight.	14-28 days ARO	Award	
1350	CASE	Cinnamon, Pure Ground - Cinnamon dark, fine ground. Approximate Pack: 6 containers per case. Ship Lot: 180	Trade East/ACH FD 22472 McCormick 00223208 Sauer 01062 Badia 0511 Rodelle 085981150661	200	Badia	Net 30	Badia	00511	6/16oz		\$31.73	#DIV/0!	#DIV/0!	\$6,346.00	Cost is DELIVERED	6 weeks/10 business days		
1362	CASE	Paprika - Pure, ground, Spanish. Approximate pack - 6 containers per case Ship Lot: 50	Rodelle 085981151859 McCormick 932454 ICA 16120 Sauer 01196 Badia 0541	250	Badia	Net 30	Badia	00541	6/16oz		\$25.55	#DIV/0!	#DIV/0!	\$6,387.50	Cost is DELIVERED	7 weeks/10 business days	Award	
1371	CASE	Salt, Kosher - White crystals in form with no additives. Anti-caking additive acceptable. Packed: 12/3 lb boxes per case. Ship Lot: 200	TRU FLO 24044 Morton TFC Purex Morton H-I-Salt-TFC Purex-50 Cargill 7499	400	Badia	Net 30	Badia	40494	4/42oz		\$12.93	#DIV/0!	#DIV/0!	\$5,172.00	Cost is DELIVERED	8 weeks/10 business days	Award	

Memphis Shelby County Board of Education (MSCBE)
Division of Nutrition Services
2022-2023 Miscellaneous Food Bid
Dry By the Case

Stock Number	Unit	Description	Approved Brands (Manufacture Product Code)	Estimated Number of Cases (2022-2023)	Bidder	Bidder Terms	Bidder Brand	Bidders Manufacture Product Code	Pack Size	Estimated Servings Per Case	Cost per Case	Number of Cases Required	Cost Per Serving	Extended Total Cost	Comments	LEAD TIME FROM ORDER (IN WEEKS)	AWARD	Menu Planning Comments
Column 1	Column 2	Column 3	Column 4	Column 5	Column 6	Column 7	Column 8	Column 9	Column 10	Column 11	Column 12	Column 13	Column 14	Column 15	Column 16	Column 17	Column 18	Column 19
1373	CASE	Cajun Seasoning - Seasoning to contain garlic, cayenne pepper, onion, black pepper, red and green bell pepper, herbs and spices. Case to contain 6/16 - 21 oz. plastic resealable containers. Ship Lot: 100	McCormick 974235 Badia 00616	400	Atlantic Beverage Company, LLC	N30	Assagio Classico	710558	12/24 oz	154309	\$90.01	0.003	0.000	\$20,004.00	5,000# Minimum Shipment. Products can be combined to meet minimum ship weight.	14-28 days ARO	Award	
1373	CASE	Cajun Seasoning - Seasoning to contain garlic, cayenne pepper, onion, black pepper, red and green bell pepper, herbs and spices. Case to contain 6/16 - 21 oz. plastic resealable containers. Ship Lot: 100	McCormick 974235 Badia 00616	400	Sysco Memphis, LLC	Net 14days	McCormick	974235	6/18oz	638	\$87.57	0.627	0.137	\$35,028.00		3 weeks		
1373	CASE	Cajun Seasoning - Seasoning to contain garlic, cayenne pepper, onion, black pepper, red and green bell pepper, herbs and spices. Case to contain 6/16 - 21 oz. plastic resealable containers. Ship Lot: 100	McCormick 974235 Badia 00616	400			Badia	00616	6/23oz		\$31.55	#DIV/0!	#DIV/0!	\$12,620.00	Cost is DELIVERED	9 weeks/10 business days		
1376	CASE	Juice, Lime, Natural - Tangy citrus flavor made from real limes. Juice must be free from browning. Natural lime color. Shelf Stable. Plastic resealable container. Approximate pack - 24/4.5oz. Ship Lot: 100	No Approved Brand	500								#DIV/0!	#DIV/0!	\$0.00				
1377	CASE	Vinegar - 1 gallon plastic jugs, distilled, white, resealable jugs, 4- 5% acetic acid. Ship Lot: 100	Woeber 7468000211 Packer 4713475 Kaiser # 08371 Garden Club #608054100	800								#DIV/0!	#DIV/0!	\$0.00				
1381	CASE	Sugar, Granulated - Pure white sugar in granulated crystals. Approximate Pack: 25 lb bag. Ship Lot: 100	Walrus 62489 Diamond Crystal 29804 Domino 403305 Dixie Crystal 35600 Domino 4046320	300								#DIV/0!	#DIV/0!	\$0.00				
1385	CASE	Brown Sugar - Light, pure cane. Approximate Pack: 12/2# pound boxes Ship Lot: 200	Diamond Crystal (33126)(29807) Domino 401358 Michigan Sugar 555624	800								#DIV/0!	#DIV/0!	\$0.00				
1652	CASE	Sugar, Granulated, Individual Packet - Individual serving packet of granulated sugar. Approximately 2g serving packet. Approximate pack size: 500/case. Ship Lot: 200	No Approved Brands	1,000								#DIV/0!	#DIV/0!	\$0.00				
1774	CASE	Onion Straws, Crispy, French Fried - Made with real onions. Non-GMO. No artificial flavors. Onion taste with crunchy texture. Packed in resealable containers. Approximate pack size: 6/24oz resealable packages. Ship Lot: 100	No Approved Brands	300	Sysco Memphis, LLC	Net 14days	McCormick	412200610	6/24oz	97	\$48.76	3.093	0.503	\$14,628.00		3 weeks	Award	

Memphis Shelby County Board of Education (MSCBE)
Division of Nutrition Services
2022-2023 Miscellaneous Food Bid
Dry By the Case

Stock Number	Unit	Description	Approved Brands (Manufacture Product Code)	Estimated Number of Cases (2022-2023)	Bidder	Bidder Terms	Bidder Brand	Bidders Manufacture Product Code	Pack Size	Estimated Servings Per Case	Cost per Case	Number of Cases Required	Cost Per Serving	Extended Total Cost	Comments	LEAD TIME FROM ORDER (IN WEEKS)	AWARD	Menu Planning Comments	
Column 1	Column 2	Column 3	Column 4	Column 5	Column 6	Column 7	Column 8	Column 9	Column 10	Column 11	Column 12	Column 13	Column 14	Column 15	Column 16	Column 17	Column 18	Column 19	
1875	CASE	Milk, Almond, Unsweetened Vanilla - Shelf Stable Almond Milk 32oz, unsweetened (no added sugar) with vanilla flavor. Free of dairy, soy, lactose, gluten, casein, egg, and MSG. Ready to Drink in resealable aseptic carton. Ship Lot: 50	Silk 136489	500								#DIV/0!	#DIV/0!	\$0.00					
1917	CASE	Cheese Sauce, White, Heat and Serve - Made with cheese, diced peppers and spices. Approx. pack 6/ 5lb pouches or 6/#10 cans per case Ship Lot: 200	Chefmate - 47776	650								#DIV/0!	#DIV/0!	\$0.00					
1919	CASE	Ranch Dressing, Light or Fat Free - Prepared, ready to use in 4/1 gallon jars per case. Contains no MSG. Creamy white color with a touch of garlic, onion, spices and black pepper for high quality ranch dressing. Should contain no more than 3 grams of fat per 2 tablespoons of dressing. If packed differently, please indicate. Ship Lot: 250	Marzetti 80088	500	Marzetti	2/10 Net 30	Marzetti	80088	4	1	\$45.85	500.000	45.85	\$22,925.00	Multiple dressing products can be ordered on same PO and ship on the truck to achieve 5000 lb minimum	10 Business Days	Award		
2006	CASE	Italian Dressing, Light or Fat Free - Prepared, ready to use in 4/1 gallon jars per case. Should contain no more than 3 grams of fat per 2 tablespoons of dressing. If packed differently, please indicate. Ship Lot: 50	No approved brands	200	Sysco Memphis, LLC	Net 14days	Kens	KE0801	4/1gal	512	\$32.77	0.391	0.064	\$6,554.00		3 weeks	Award		
2006	CASE	Italian Dressing, Light or Fat Free - Prepared, ready to use in 4/1 gallon jars per case. Should contain no more than 3 grams of fat per 2 tablespoons of dressing. If packed differently, please indicate. Ship Lot: 50	No approved brands	200	Marzetti	2/10 Net 30	Marzetti	80087	4	1	\$23.46	200.000	23.460	\$4,692.00	Multiple dressing products can be ordered on same PO and ship on the truck to achieve 5000 lb minimum	10 Business Days		No samples submitted.	

Memphis Shelby County Board of Education (MSCBE)
Division of Nutrition Services
2022-2023 Miscellaneous Food Bid
Dry By the Pound

Stock Number	Unit	Description	Approved Brands (Manufacturer Product Code)	Estimated Number of Pounds (2022-2023)	Bidder	Bidder Terms	Bidder Brand	Bidder Product Code	Pack Size	Estimated Pounds per Case	Cost per case	Cost per pound	Required Number of Cases	Extended Total Cost	Comments	LEAD TIME FROM ORDER (IN WEEKS)	AWARD	Menu Planning Comments
Column 1	Column 2	Column 3	Column 4	Column 5	Column 6	Column 7	Column 8	Column 9	Column 10	Column 11	Column 12	Column 13	Column 14	Column 15	Column 16	Column 17	Column 18	Column 19
		Bid Submissions That Deviate From What is Being Requested In The Specifications Below Will Be Considered A Non Acceptable Vendor Response.	PACK SIZES FOR THE FOLLOWING SPECIFICATIONS REFLECT CURRENT AWARDS. ALL PACK SIZES WILL BE THOROUGHLY CONSIDERED AND EVALUATED.	Items listed are Pre-Approved Brands, SCBE will accept an approved equal (1) as long as it meets the bid specification and (2) tested and approved through SCBE's Sample Submission Process.	ALL SHIP LOTS ARE IN CASES.													
1267	POUND	Rice, Brown, Whole Grain, Parboiled - Whole grain, brown rice. Approximate Pack: 25 lb bag. Ship Lot: 200	PAR EXCELLENCE BY PRODUCER'S RICE (R2PX25QC0) Uncle Ben's (12111)	32,000	Sysco Memphis, LLC	Net 14 days	Uncle Ben's	423510	1/25#	25	27.15	1.086	\$1,280.0000	\$34,752.00		3 weeks	Award	

Memphis Shelby County Schools (MSCBE)
Division of Nutrition Services
2022-2023 Miscellaneous Bid
Refrigerated By the Serving

Stock Number	Unit	Description	Approved Brand (Manufacture Product Code)	Estimated Number of Servings (2022-2023)	Bidder	Bidder Terms	Bidder Brand	Bidder Manufacture Product Code	Estimated Servings per Case	Cost Per Case	Cost per Serving	Required Number of Cases	Extended Total Cost	Comments	LEAD TIME FROM ORDER (IN WEEKS)	AWARD	Menu Planning Comments	
Column 1	Column 2	Column 3	Column 4	Column 5	Column 6	Column 7	Column 8	Column 9	Column 10	Column 11	Column 12	Column 13	Column 14	Column 15	Column 16	Column 18	Column 19	
		<p style="text-align: center;">Bid Submissions That Deviate From What is Being Requested In The Specifications Below Will Be Considered A Non Acceptable Vendor Response.</p>	<p style="text-align: center;">PACK SIZES FOR THE FOLLOWING SPECIFICATIONS REFLECT CURRENT AWARDS. ALL PACK SIZES WILL BE THOROUGHLY CONSIDERED AND EVALUATED.</p>	<p>Items listed are Pre-Approved Brands, SCBE will accept an approved equal (1) as long as it meets the bid specification and (2) tested and approved through SCBE's Sample Submission Process. To be considered for the bid, a sample <u>must</u> be submitted for any item with no approved brand listed.</p>	<p style="text-align: center;">ALL SHIP LOTS ARE IN CASES.</p>													
1121	SERVINGS	<p>Eggs, Hard Boiled - Medium precooked hard boiled eggs. Peeled. No added preservatives. Must meet 1 oz. meat/meat alternate for the Child Nutrition program. Approximate pack size: 144/case. Please provide CN label or crediting statement.</p> <p>Ship Lot: 200</p>	No approved brands	93,600								#DIV/0!	#DIV/0!	#DIV/0!				
1817	SERVINGS	<p>Cheese, Sliced, Pepperjack - Slices to equal 1/2 oz. CN Label or crediting statement required to show the serving size of 1/2 oz. M/MA. Packed: 6-5 pound blocks. Packed 960 1/2 oz. slices/case. Serving = 1 slice. If packed differently, please indicate.</p> <p>Ship Lot: 500</p>	No approved brands	300,000								#DIV/0!	#DIV/0!	#DIV/0!				

Memphis Shelby County Schools (MSCBE)
Division of Nutrition Services
2022-2023 Miscellaneous Bid
Refrigerated By the Pound

Stock Number	Unit	Description	Approved Brand (Manufacture Product Code)	Estimated Number of Pounds (2022-2023)	Bidder	Bidder Terms	Bidder Brand	Bidder Manufacture Product Code	Pack Size	Estimated Pounds per Case	Cost Per Case	Required Number of Cases	Cost Per Pound	Extended Total Cost	Comments	LEAD TIME FROM ORDER (IN WEEKS)	AWARD	Menu Planning Comments	
		Bid Submissions That Deviate From What Is Being Requested In The Specifications Below Will Be Considered A Non Acceptable Vendor Response.	PACK SIZES FOR THE FOLLOWING SPECIFICATIONS REFLECT CURRENT AWARDS. ALL PACK SIZES WILL BE THOROUGHLY CONSIDERED AND EVALUATED.	Items listed are Pre-Approved Brands, SCBE will accept an approved equal (1) as long as it meets the bid specification and (2) tested and approved through SCBE's Sample Submission Process. To be considered for the bid, a sample <u>must</u> be submitted for any item with no approved brand listed.	ALL SHIP LOTS ARE IN CASES.														
1210	Pound	Margarine- Refrigerated, 100% pure vegetable oil, solid packed, must be trans-fat free. Packed: 30-1 pound pkgs/case, individually wrapped. Ship Lot: 200	Ventura 16840 Glenview Farms 4307499 Glenview Farms 12935USS	45,000								#DIV/0!	#DIV/0!	#DIV/0!					